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GST

Total
(inc GST)

Administration

Rating Enquiry (i.e. Group Rated) $200.00 $200.00
Title Search $63.64 $6.36 $70.00
Supply of Council Electoral Roll $34.55 $3.45 $38.00
Invoice Administration Charge $50.00 $5.00 $55.00
District Fire Map $13.64 $1.36 $15.00
Copy of Rate Notice $4.55 $0.45 $5.00

(The Golden Grain & the Silver Fleece)

$9.09

$0.91

District History Books

$10.00

The Servicemen and Women of Quairading & District

$59.09

$5.91

$65.00

Photocopying

A4 Page Per Copy $0.91 $0.09 $1.00
A3 Page Per Copy $1.36 $0.14 $1.50
Coloured paper surcharge per page $0.91 $0.09 $1.00

Freedom of Information - Application Fees (as per the Freedom of Information Act)

Application Fee (Non personal information) $30.00 $30.00
Charge for time dealing with the application (per hour or pro rata) $30.00 $30.00
Archive research of Council records (per half hour or pro rata) $30.00 $30.00
Access time supervised by staff (per hour or pro rata) $30.00 $30.00
Photocopying staff time (per hour or pro rata) $30.00 $30.00
Per photocopy $0.20 $0.20
Transcribing from tape, film or computer (per hour or pro rata) $30.00 $30.00

Duplicating a tape, film or computer information

At Cost

Delivery, packaging and postage

At Cost

Animal Control

Bond Payable in Advance - Cat Trap $20.00 $20.00
Impounding Fee $95.45 $9.55 $105.00
Nutrition Fee (Per Day) $13.64 $1.36 $15.00
Destruction & Disposal $100.00 $10.00 $110.00
Cat Trap Hire (2 weeks hire) $7.27 $0.73 $8.00
Ranger Service Labour Hire / Working Hours or Weekend O/Time Rates $87.00 $87.00
Dog Registration Fees - As Per Dog Act 1976 & Regulations

Sterilised Dog Registration - 1 Year Period $20.00 $20.00
Sterilised Dog Registration - 3 Year Period $42.50 $42.50
Sterilised Dog Registration - Lifetime $100.00 $100.00
Sterilised Dog Registration after 31 May in a year, for that registration year (end 31 Oct) $10.00 $10.00
Unsterilised Dog Registration - 1 Year Period $50.00 $50.00
Unsterilised Dog Registration - 3 Year Period $120.00 $120.00
Unsterilised Dog Registration - Lifetime $250.00 $250.00
Unsterilised Dog Registration after 31 May in a year, for that registration year (end 31 Oct) $25.00 $25.00
Working Dog Registration - 25% of fee payable (Farm Dog used for droving or tending stock) 25% of each type above

Dog Registration Concessions: Pensioner Concession Card Holders - Half Fee

50% discount of registration fees

Cat Registration Fees - As Per Cat Act 2011 & Regulations

Cat Registration - 1 Year Period $20.00 $20.00
Cat Registration - 3 Year Period $42.50 $42.50
Cat Registration - Lifetime $100.00 $100.00
Cat Registration after 31 May in a year, for that registration year (end 31 Oct) $10.00 $10.00

50% discount of registration fees
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Fines and Enforcement

Total
(inc GST)

Fire break penalty (as per the Bushfires Act 1954) $250.00 $250.00
Unregistered dog (as per the Dog Act 176) $500.00 $500.00
Unregistered dog - Dangerous dog (as per the Dog Act 176) $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Unregistered cat - maximum penalty (as per the Cat Act 2011) $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Staff and Other Housing Rental

 Housing Rental - Weekly Charge

Bond Payable in Advance

Equal to 4 weeks rent amount

28 Reid Street * $310.00 $310.00
31 Dall Street * $310.00 $310.00
8 Dall Street * $310.00 $310.00
14 Reid Street * $310.00 $310.00
64 Coraling Street * $260.00 $260.00
50A Suburban Road * $235.00 $235.00
* Staff Rental $114.00 $114.00
50B Suburban Road - (or as by Agreement) $235.00 $235.00
Lot 190 McLennan Street $215.00 $215.00
Lot 190 McLennan Street - Staff Rental $105.00 $105.00
19 Powell Crescent * - (or as by Agreement) $260.00 $260.00
7 Edwards Way - (or as by Agreement) $759.77 $759.77
74 McLennan Street $285.00 $285.00
Caravan Park Residence $235.00 $235.00
Caravan Park Residence - Staff Rental $0.00 $0.00

Single Persons Unit Rental

Bond Payable in Advance

Equal to 4 weeks rent amount

Residence/Single Persons - Staff Rental $100.00 $100.00
Residence/Single Persons $132.00 $132.00
Key supply (call out fee) - during business hours $20.00 $2.00 $22.00
Key supply (call out fee) - after business hours $63.64 $6.36 $70.00

Arthur Kelly Retirement Village Unit Rental

Bond Payable in Advance

Equal to 4 weeks rent amount

Rental Unit No 1 $84.00 $84.00
Rental Unit No 2 $82.50 $82.50
Rental Unit No 3 $84.00 $84.00
Rental Unit No 4 $84.00 $84.00
Rental Unit No 5 $82.50 $82.50
Rental Unit No 6 $82.50 $82.50
Rental Unit No 7 $80.00 $80.00
Rental Unit No 8 $84.00 $84.00
Key supply (call out fee) - during business hours $20.00 $2.00 $22.00
Key supply (call out fee) - after business hours $63.64 $6.36 $70.00
Other Health

Rent On Vet Clinic - (Ex Dental) Per Day Visit | $50.00 | $5.00 | $55.00

Health - Preventative Services - As per Health Regulations

Itinerant Food Vendors Licence (Per Annum) $190.00 $190.00
Application for Itinerant Food Vendors Licence per Event $30.00 $30.00
$230.00 $230.00

Food Act 2008 Notification & Registration's 110(3) _
—
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Health - Preventative Services - As per Health Regulations (continued)

Total
(inc GST)

Food Act 2008 Notification s 107(3 (c)) $75.00 $75.00
Offensive Trades (as per OTF Regs).

Septic Tank Application/Processing Fee/Inspection $236.00 $236.00
Annual Food Business Inspection Fee $160.00 $160.00

Standpipe Water - Service Charges

Community Standpipe - per 1000 Litres (Per Kilolitre) or part thereof: $6.50 $6.50
Commercial Standpipe - per 1000 Litres (Per Kilolitre) or part thereof: $13.00 $13.00
Town Planning Fees

Fees and Charges as per Planning and Development Regulations 2009 Schedule 2

Bond Payable in Advance - Footpath and kerbing Damage | $500.00 | | $500.00

Building and Demolition Fees - Additional Fees & Charges as per Building Regulations 2012 Schedule. 2

Cemetery Fees
Reservations of Plot Reservation / Niche Wall

Grant of right of burial (plot reservation) - 25 years $63.64 $6.36 $70.00
Family Shrubs / Tree / 4 Wedges - Buying Plot only $681.82 $68.18 $750.00
Memorial Garden (Ashes) Reservation Single $39.09 $3.91 $43.00
Niche Wall Reservation - Single $39.09 $3.91 $43.00
Niche Wall Reservation - Double $77.27 $7.73 $85.00
Copy of grant of right of burial $27.27 $2.73 $30.00
Register search $18.18 $1.82 $20.00
Interment and Associated Charges

Interment up to 2.1 Metres & Marquee (Weekdays) $1,136.36 | $113.64 | $1,250.00
Interment up to 2.1 Metres & Marquee (Weekends, Public Holidays & RDO) $1,681.82 | $168.18 | $1,850.00
Interment Single or Double Niche Wall $140.91 $14.09 $155.00
Memorial Garden Interment $204.55 $20.45 $225.00
Interment of Ashes / Family Shrub @ cost $70.00 $7.00 $77.00

Re-Opening of Grave

Reopening for each Interment & Marquee (Weekdays)

| $1,090.91 | $109.09 | $1,200.00

Exhumation

Re-Interment in new grave after exhumation $1,090.91 | $109.09 | $1,200.00
Re-opening grave for exhumation $1,090.91 | $109.09 | $1,200.00
Plaques and Monumental Works

Plagues / Granite Wedges - At Cost At Cost

Cost to Affix Plague - Council Staff $95.45 $9.55 $105.00
Permit to erect Headstone, Monument or Kerbing $39.09 $3.91 $43.00

Community Bus Hire

Bond Payable in Advance $150.00 $150.00
Fee per Kilometre - Fully Refuelled by Shire $0.91 $0.09 $1.00

Minimum Hire Charge $36.36 $3.64 $40.00
Substandard Cleaning per Hour $50.00 $5.00 $55.00

Equipment Hire

Bond Payable in Advance - Equipment Hire $100.00 $100.00
Folding Table Hire $5.00 S0.50 $5.50
Chair Hire - Each $1.50 S0.15 $1.65
Sound and Stage Lighting Equipment Hire (Sound and Lighting Box - operated by authorised volunteers only)

Bond Payable in Advance - per Event $200.00 $200.00
Hire Charge $63.64 $6.36 $70.00

~ -
_ —
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Quairading Memorial Hall Hire

Bond Payable in Advance $675.00 $675.00
Bond Payable in Advance - Minor Community Group (at CEO's Discretion) $200.00 $200.00
Key Deposit Payable in Advance $200.00 $200.00
Full Hire Rate - Any other Full Day Event - Per Day $209.09 $20.91 $230.00
Full Hire Rate - Community Group Hire - Per Day $172.73 $17.27 $190.00
Kitchen Hire - Per Day $72.73 $7.27 $80.00
Seasonal Hire - Community Group - Per Session $29.09 $2.91 $32.00
Seasonal Hire - Per Session $33.64 $3.36 $37.00
Setting Up / Decorating / Clean Up Charge per day (only if there are no other bookings) $100.00 $10.00 $110.00
Short Term-Hire Hourly Rate at Chief Executive Officer's discretion $13.64 $1.36 $15.00
Minimum Kitchen Hire $18.18 $1.82 $20.00

ANZAC Day Service

Stay On Your Feet - Seniors Exercise

Quairading Lesser Hall Hire

Bond Payable in Advance $425.00 $425.00
Bond Payable in Advance - Minor Community Group (at CEO's Discretion) $200.00 $200.00
Key Deposit Payable in Advance $200.00 $200.00
Full Hire Rate - Any other Full Day Event - Per Day $172.73 $17.27 $190.00
Full Hire Rate - Community Group Hire - Per Day $113.64 $11.36 $125.00
Kitchen Hire - Per Day (not included in hire charge) $72.73 $7.27 $80.00

Seasonal Hire - Community Group - Per Session $29.09 $2.91 $32.00

Seasonal Hire - Per Session $33.64 $3.36 $37.00

ANZAC Day Service Free

Short Term-Hire Hourly Rate at Chief Executive Officer's discretion $13.64 | $1.36 | $15.00

Stay On Your Feet - Seniors Exercise Free

Minimum Kitchen Hire $18.18 | $1.82 | $20.00

Penalties for Town Hall or Lesser Hall

Substandard Cleaning Per Hour $54.55 $5.45 $60.00

Key supply (call out fee) - after business hours $63.64 $6.36 $70.00

Lights left on per day $36.36 S3.64 $40.00

Air Conditioner Left On - Per day $127.27 $12.73 $140.00
Bond Payable in Advance $425.00 $425.00
Bond Payable in Advance - Minor Community Group (at CEO's Discretion) $200.00 $200.00
Key Deposit Payable in Advance $200.00 $200.00
Key Deposit Payable in Advance - Storeroom & Demountable Toilets Hire $200.00 $200.00
Full Hire Rate - Any other Full Day Event - Per Day $172.73 $17.27 $190.00
Full Hire Rate - Community Group Hire - Per Day $95.45 $9.55 $105.00
Short Term-Hire Hourly Rate at Chief Executive Officer's discretion $13.64 $1.36 $15.00

Hire of BBQ Only without Community Building $24.55 $2.45 $27.00

Seniors Group - QARRAS Free

Kitchen Hire - Including Crockery $54.55 $5.45 $60.00

Bond Payable in Advance - Sound System $200.00 $200.00
Sound System - operated by authorised personnel only $22.73 $2.27 $25.00

Sound System Free Use to QARRAS / QFC / QDG Rotary Club Free

Penalties for Community Building

Substandard Cleaning Per Hour $54.55 $5.45 $60.00

Failure to Turn Off Lights - Per Day $36.36 $3.64 $40.00

Key supply (call out fee) - after business hours $63.64 $6.36 $70.00

Air Conditioner Left On - Per Day $81.82 $8.18 $90.00
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Quairading Memorial Swimming Pool Charges

Total
(inc GST)

Per Session - Adult $4.55 $0.45 $5.00
Per Session - Child (Under 16 Yrs. & Must be Accompanied by an Adult) $2.27 $0.23 $2.50
Per Session - Child (5 Years & Under) - includes free "huggies little swimmer" $0.91 $0.09 $1.00
Per Session School (Swimming Lessons) $0.91 $0.09 $1.00
Adult Spectators $0.91 $0.09 $1.00
Infant (Non-Swimmer) Free

Caravan Park Patrons Free

Aquatic Club Training and Club Events Free

Quairading District High School Training and School Events Free

Private Function Hire (Per Hour incl Setup) $63.64 | $6.36 | $70.00
Season Ticket - Non Transferable

Adult $97.73 $9.77 $107.50
Seniors (Valid Pensioners and Seniors Card Holder) $76.36 $7.64 $84.00
Child (Under 16 Years) $65.45 $6.55 $72.00
Family - 2 Adults and all Children - includes free "huggies little swimmer" $200.00 $20.00 $220.00
Single Parent Family - 1 Adult and all Children $138.64 $13.86 $152.50
Early Morning Swim Charge per Season $40.91 $4.09 $45.00
Discounted Adult Season Ticket (Shire of Quairading Employee at 25% off Season Charge) $73.30 $7.33 $80.63
Monthly Ticket - Non Transferable

Adult $35.45 $3.55 $39.00
Child (Under 16 Years) $26.36 $2.64 $29.00
Child (Under 5 Years) $8.18 S0.82 $9.00

Other Recreation and Sport - incl Community Building & Change rooms

Bond Payable in Advance $625.00 $625.00
Key Deposit Payable in Advance $200.00 $200.00
Football Club - Seasonal $3,909.09 | $390.91 | $4,300.00
Cricket Club - Seasonal - Council Prepares Wickets $1,363.64 | $136.36 | $1,500.00
Cricket Club - Seasonal - Prepares Wickets $227.27 | S$22.73 $250.00
Hockey Club - Seasonal - (incl Line Marking) $500.00 | $50.00 $550.00
Quairading District High School Free

Netball Club (Belles) Seasonal Rental $409.09 $40.91 $450.00
Netball Courts - One Off Hire Fee $13.64 $1.36 $15.00
Local Junior Sporting Clubs Free

Note: All ground marking at Football Clubs Cost.

Greater Sports Ground - Hire Charges

Bond Payable in Advance $625.00 $625.00
Circus / Other Large Events $318.18 | S$31.82 $350.00
Other Community Organisations $145.45 $14.55 $160.00
Quairading District High School Sports Carnivals Free

Oval Lights Left On After Training or Event (Per Event) $118.18 | $11.82 | $130.00
Agricultural Hall Large Shed

Bond Payable in Advance $625.00 $625.00
Display Hall & All Facilities - Day $45.45 $4.55 $50.00
Display Hall & All Facilities - Night $45.45 $4.55 $50.00
Local Youth Organisations - Day / Night Free

Agriculture Society (Ag Show) _ Free

Air Strip

Call Out Fee - Night Landing | $95.45 | $9.55 | $105.00
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Quairading Caravan Park Charges - Includes Free Admission to Memorial Swimming Pool during Pool Season

Grass Camping Site Rates

Powered Caravan Site - 2 Persons / Night P / Van $27.27 $2.73 $30.00
Unpowered Caravan Site - 2 Persons / Night P / Van $22.73 $2.27 $25.00
Weekly Powered Caravan Site - 2 Persons / Night P / Van $154.55 | $15.45 $170.00
Weekly Unpowered Caravan Site - 2 Persons / Night P / Van $127.27 $12.73 $140.00
Additional Adult per Night $9.09 $0.91 $10.00
Washing Machine/Dryer Tokens $4.55 $0.45 $5.00
Per Night - Permit Rest Area $5.00 $0.50 $5.50
(Note after 28 days continual stay GST is waived)

**Special Offer Stay 4 Nights or more and receive 1 night free

Caravan Park Promotion rate as determined by the CEO | $22.73 | $2.27 | $25.00
Caravan Clubs

Powered Site - per van per night (not eligible for any other special offer) | $25.91 | $2.59 | $28.50
Cabin and Unit Rates (Rate Based 4 People)

Caravan Park Cabin - 1 Night Stay $127.27 $12.73 $140.00
Caravan Park Cabin - Additional Nights $101.82 $10.18 $112.00
Caravan Park Cabin - Per Week (7 nights) $645.45 $64.55 $710.00
Caravan Park Cabin - Additional Person Per Night $9.09 $0.91 $10.00
Single Occupancy Units - 1 Night Stay $68.18 $6.82 $75.00
Single Occupancy Units - Additional Nights $54.55 $5.45 $60.00
Single Occupancy Units - Per Week $272.73 $27.27 $300.00
Cleaning fee or the cost of repatriation for the room - per hour (unsatisfactory left cabin/unit) $81.82 $8.18 $90.00

Swimming Pool Inspections

Swimming Pool Inspection fee (Every 4 Years) - Reg 53.

$58.45

$0.00

$58.45

Community Resource Centre (CRC) Building Charges

CRC Monthly Rental Fee $690.91 $69.09 $760.00
Resource Centre - Art Centre Hire - Per Day (*Removed Feb 2023 OCM) $S0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Resource Centre - Art Centre Hire - Per Hour (*Removed Feb 2023 OCM) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Resource Centre - Art Centre Hire - Art Society (Power Only) (*Removed Feb 2023 OCM) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Resource Centre - Pantapin - Floor space 18.8m2 - Per Week $147.27 $14.73 $162.00
Resource Centre - Yoting - Floor space 18.8m2 - Per Week $147.27 $14.73 $162.00
Resource Centre - Balkuling Floor space 12.2m2 - Per Week $110.91 $11.09 $122.00
Resource Centre - Wamenusking Floor space 14.4m2 - Per Week $129.09 $12.91 $142.00
Resource Centre - Mt Stirling Floor space 12.2m2 - Per Week $106.36 $10.64 $117.00
Resource Centre - Badjaling Floor space 14.4m2 - Per Week $129.09 $12.91 $142.00
Resource Centre - Doodenanning Floor space 14.4m2 - Per Week $129.09 $12.91 $142.00
Resource Centre - South Caroling space - Per Week (*Removed Feb 2023 OCM) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Kitchen Hire (*Removed Feb 2023 OCM) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Venue Cancellation Late Notice Fee (*Removed Feb 2023 OCM) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CRC Room Rental - Community Groups

South Caroling, Dulbelling and Dangin - Hourly Rate (*Removed Feb 2023 OCM) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
South Caroling, Dulbelling and Dangin - Daily Rate (*Removed Feb 2023 OCM) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Any Other Rooms excluding Art Space - Per Hour (*Removed Feb 2023 OCM) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CRC Room Rental - All Other Hirers

South Caroling, Dulbelling and Dangin - Hourly Rate (*Removed Feb 2023 OCM) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
South Caroling, Dulbelling and Dangin - Daily Rate (*Removed Feb 2023 OCM) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Any Other Rooms excluding Art Space - Per Hour (*Removed Feb 2023 OCM) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

*Income now set and retained by the Community Resource Centre
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Community Resource Centre (CRC) Building Charges (Continued)

Community Gym

Annual Membership $150.91 $15.09 $166.00
Concession (Valid Pensioners and Seniors Card Holder) $116.36 $11.64 $128.00
Discounted Annual Membership (Volunteer Group Member at 25% off Annual Charge)* $113.18 $11.32 $124.50
Discounted Annual Membership (Shire of Quairading Employee at 25% off Annual Charge) $113.18 $11.32 $124.50
Three (3) Months Membership $50.91 $5.09 $56.00
Casual Rate per visit $11.36 S1.14 $12.50
Replacement of Lost or Damaged Swipe Card $20.00 $2.00 $22.00

*Quairading Volunteer Fire and Rescue Service Brigade and the St John Ambulance Quairading Sub Centre.

Rubbish bin & tip charges for Quairading Ratepayers & Residents

Kerbside rubbish and recycling collection

Per Annum Removal of one weekly 240ltr Mobile Rubbish Bin & one f/nightly Recycling Bin $314.00 $314.00
Per Annum Refuse Site Maintenance Charge for Commercial Properties WITHOUT Mobile Bin $314.00 $314.00
Rural Landowner - Recycling Bin (no Service) $73.00 $73.00
Additional Recycling Bin Service $72.73 $7.27 $80.00
General Waste (Quairading Residents Only)

Cars / Station Wagons Free

Utes / Trailers ( 6 x 4) Free

Trailer Tandem Axle Free

Small Trucks / Trailers (with high sides) Free

Recyclables Free

Steel (clean) Free

Tyres (Small - passenger / motorcycles) $7.27 $0.73 $8.00
Tyres (Medium - Light Truck / 4WD) $13.64 $1.36 $15.00
Tyres (Large - No Tractor Tyres) $33.64 $3.36 $37.00
Oil - Per Litre Free

Mattresses/ Furniture Free

Gas Bottles $4.55 ‘ $0.45 ‘ $5.00
E-Waste (per Item) Free

Car Bodies (Tyres to be removed prior) $25.45 $2.55 $28.00
Asbestos (per sheet) $3.64 $0.36 $4.00
Asbestos (per cubic metre) $150.00 $15.00 $165.00
Commercial Fees and Charges

Mixed Construction Rubble (per cubic metre) $95.45 $9.55 $105.00
Mixed General (per cubic metre) $95.45 $9.55 $105.00
Green Waste (per cubic metre) $40.91 $4.09 $45.00
Clean Fill (not suitable for reuse) $95.45 $9.55 $105.00
Construction Timber and Pallets (per cubic metre) $40.00 $4.00 $44.00
Asbestos (per sheet) $3.64 $0.36 $4.00

Asbestos (per cubic metre) $150.00 $15.00 $165.00
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Private Works / Plant Operation Charges

Plant Hire (per hour with operator - normal hours between )

Grader $142.73 $14.27 $157.00
Skidsteer $104.55 $10.45 $115.00
Loader $142.73 $14.27 $157.00
Excavator plus Mulcher Attachment $161.82 $16.18 $178.00
Excavator $142.73 $14.27 $157.00
Backhoe $104.55 $10.45 $115.00
Vib Roller $109.09 $10.91 $120.00
Multi Roller $109.09 $10.91 $120.00
2.5t (No Suggestions) Roller $70.91 $7.09 $78.00
Crewcab Truck $100.00 $10.00 $110.00
4t Tipper Town $100.00 | $10.00 $110.00
13t Tipper (9 x Cubic Meters) $123.64 | $12.36 $136.00
13t Tipper with Dog Trailer $142.73 | $14.27 $157.00
Prime Mover with Low Loader $142.73 $14.27 $157.00
Prime Mover with Side Tipper $142.73 $14.27 $157.00
Tractor / Tractor with Attachments $102.73 $10.27 $113.00
Light Vehicle (Spray Unit) $95.45 $9.55 $105.00
Light Vehicle $85.45 $8.55 $94.00
Cherry Picker $95.45 $9.55 $105.00
Cherry Picker - Machine Only - Half Day $142.73 $14.27 $157.00
Cherry Picker - Machine Only - Full Day $237.27 $23.73 $261.00
Street Sweeper $123.64 $12.36 $136.00
Labour Rate $59.09 $5.91 $65.00
Mobile Toilets (Pickup Only Service) & (Waste Delivered to Dump Point) - Daily Rate $76.36 $7.64 $84.00
Bond Payable in Advance - Mobile Toilet $250.00 $250.00
50% surcharge applied to all out of hours work

Materials

Sand cubic metre* $20.91 $2.09 $23.00
Gravel cubic metre* $25.45 $2.55 $28.00
Metal cubic metre* $55.45 $5.55 $61.00
Granite Rock cubic metre* $36.36 $3.64 $40.00
Note*Additional plant hire and labour cost if delivered






